
NAME INSTRUMENT LOCATION CONTACT PHONE REMOTE OTHER INFO

Jeff Anderson Bagpipe Phoenix/Scottsdale, AZ jeff.anderson@phoenixpipeband.com 928-710-4859 YES
Davey Armstrong Bagpipe Long Beach, CA daveydapiper@gmail.com/www.daveyarmstrong.com 714-458-4160 YES
Colin Armstrong Bagpipe Southern CA colinstrong1@yahoo.com
Ryan Balchuk Bagpipe CO ryan.balchuck@gmail.com
Melissa Bautz Bagpipe WY mlpwyo1@gmail.com
Colin Berta Bagpipe colin.berta@gmail.com band instruction only
Erin Berta Bagpipe Novato, CA erin.berta@gmail.com NO
Chuck Burgin Bagpipe Phoenix/Mesa/Chandler/Gilbert, AZ burgin_charles@yahoo.com 480-276-1502 YES
Darrell Calvillo Bagpipe Southern CA darrellcalvillo@gmail.com YES
Brian Cooper Bagpipe San Francisco, CA bjcoop@me.com
Seumas Coyne Bagpipe Claremont, CA seumascoyne@gmail.com 909-267-0847 YES
Jamie Cuthill Bagpipe CO jrcuthill@yahoo.com
Jennifer DeBarr Bagpipe Glendora, CA jdebarr4@gmail.com YES
Ben Holmes Bagpipe CO holmes@bagpipe.info
Brian Hyland All San Jose, CA sjpoliceemeralds@gmail.com YES 18 & older only
Alex Lentz Bagpipe Alameda/San Francisco, CA alexnlentz@gmail.com NO
Scott MacDonald Bagpipe Los Angeles, CA smacdonald@smdsales-inc.com
Bob Mason Bagpipe CO maso.rob10@gmail.com
James McColl Bagpipe OR jmpiper53@gmail.com
Triona McMaster Bagpipe Salt Lake City, UT trionasiobhan@gmail.com YES
Andrew Morrill Bagpipe Salt Lake City, UT pipermorrill@gmail.com NO
Ross Morrill Bagpipe Salt Lake City, UT isrossam@gmail.com YES
Ryan Murray Bagpipe CA murray004@sbcglobal.net
Ross Naismith Bagpipe ross.r.naismith@gmail.com
Triona McMaster Bagpipe Salt Lake City, UT trionasiobhan@gmail.com YES
Fred Payne Bagpipe Berkeley/Albany, CA frpiper05@yahoo.com/fredpaynebagpiper.com 510-926-9579 YES
Jan Richey Bagpipe Novato/Stafford Lake, CA herpipeness@comcast.net YES
Charlie Rosenberger Bagpipe San Diego, CA pipemajor@camerons.org
Aaron Shaw Bagpipe Los Angeles, CA aaron@piperaaronshaw.com
Bob Skinner Bagpipe Redding, CA drpypes@gmail.com YES
Ken Sutherland Bagpipe San Francisco, CA ken.sutherland@alumni.stanford.edu
Glen Thompson Bagpipe Torrance, CA glen@piperdigital.com
Liz Tubbs Bagpipe Sacramento, CA lizcspb@aol.com YES
Ian Whitelaw Bagpipe ian@ianjwhitelaw.com YES

Rod Bain Drums Phoenix Metro Area rod.bain@gmail.com 602-208-3731 YES
Ed Best Drums Yucaipa, CA EdBest@hotmail.com 949-350-9341 YES
Tyler Boydston Drums Salt Lake City, UT kronkdrums@gmail.com
Eli Fugate Drums Southern CA bambamfugate@gmail.com
William "BJ" Gunn Drums UT drumminggunn@msn.com



Mike Postma Drums UT mike.postma@gmail.com
Darren Marshall Drums CO opsimathylives@hotmail.com
Duncan MacPherson Drums CA dncn.mcpherson@gmail.com
Glenn Kvidahl Drums gkvidahl@gmail.com
Bryce Parker Drums Southern CA beparker07@gmail.com
Kathleen Smith Drums San Francisco, CA kmaeve66@gmail.com


